
Dakota State (8-4) -vs- Minnesota State (10-0)
12/16/07 at Mankato, Minn. (Taylor Center)

 
 

 
 
Dakota State 82

Minnesota State 95

Date: 12/16/07
Time: 3 p.m.
Attendance: 456
Site: Mankato, Minn. (Taylor Center)
Referees: Amy Brighton, Randy Waagmeester, Deb Weinreis
Notes: Minnesota State ranked 25th in the Nation in Division II

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Dakota State 31 51 82
Minnesota State 54 41 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Nicole Geraets * 34 4-7 1-3 6-7 1-0 1 0 6 3 0 4 15
40 Jessica VanLoy * 33 5-8 0-1 4-5 1-3 4 2 10 3 3 4 14
50 Maria Gengler * 17 4-6 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 4 0 3 2 1 12
34 Laura Tewes * 23 4-7 0-0 3-3 0-5 5 5 0 1 1 0 11
30 Jill Hansen * 17 2-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 3 6
44 Tricia Boldt 23 5-10 0-0 4-7 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 2 14
32 Angela Carr 21 1-9 0-4 5-6 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 7
54 Megan Swecker 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
42 Becky Rhody 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 1
24 Alyssa Kirk 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Kaitlyn Kramer 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 1-12 29-36 8-21 29 16 17 22 6 16 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03 % 1-6   16.67 % 12-18   66.67 %
Second Half 17-31   54.84 % 0-6   0.00 % 17-18   94.44 %
Total 26-60   43.3 % 1-12   8.3 % 29-36   80.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:17

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Heather Johnson * 31 6-16 3-8 5-6 3-2 5 3 4 0 0 2 20
12 Tiffany Moe * 30 8-16 2-6 1-4 0-1 1 3 9 3 0 3 19
25 Alex Andrews * 23 4-7 0-0 4-5 3-3 6 3 1 3 0 2 12
40 Liz Trauger * 25 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 3 4 0 2 9
21 Joanne Noreen * 20 2-7 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 1 4 8 0 3 6
42 Anna Voltmer 18 6-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 0 1 1 12
03 Nicole Christianson 20 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 9
34 Flecia Foster 8 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 0 6
32 Teresa Parker 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 1 2
24 Jamie Kienitz 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 1 0
05 Mari Korton 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-68 9-18 14-22 16-28 44 25 25 28 2 15 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-39   53.85 % 7-12   58.33 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 2-6   33.33 % 9-15   60.00 %
Total 36-68   52.9 % 9-18   50.0 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
18:22



First Half Box Score
Dakota State 31

Minnesota State 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Nicole Geraets 19 2-4 1-2 3-4 1-0 1 0 4 1 0 3 8
40 Jessica VanLoy 17 3-6 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 3 2 3 8
50 Maria Gengler 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
34 Laura Tewes 11 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
30 Jill Hansen 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
44 Tricia Boldt 14 3-6 0-0 2-5 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 8
32 Angela Carr 11 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
54 Megan Swecker 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
42 Becky Rhody 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
24 Alyssa Kirk 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Kaitlyn Kramer 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-29 1-6 12-18 4-10 14 5 5 12 3 9 31
31.0 % 16.7 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Heather Johnson 14 3-9 3-6 3-4 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 2 12
12 Tiffany Moe 14 4-8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 1 10
25 Alex Andrews 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
40 Liz Trauger 14 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 8
21 Joanne Noreen 11 1-4 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 1 3 5 0 2 4
42 Anna Voltmer 9 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 1 1 8
3 Nicole Christianson 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
34 Flecia Foster 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 5
32 Teresa Parker 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
24 Jamie Kienitz 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
5 Mari Korton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 21-39 7-12 5-7 10-18 28 13 16 14 2 9 54
53.8 % 58.3 % 71.4 %



Second Half Box Score
Dakota State 51

Minnesota State 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Nicole Geraets 15 2-3 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7
40 Jessica VanLoy 16 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 9 0 1 1 6
50 Maria Gengler 13 4-5 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 2 0 1 2 1 12
34 Laura Tewes 12 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 5 0 0 0 0 9
30 Jill Hansen 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
44 Tricia Boldt 9 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 1 6
32 Angela Carr 10 1-6 0-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 5
54 Megan Swecker 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Becky Rhody 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Alyssa Kirk 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Kaitlyn Kramer 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-31 0-6 17-18 4-11 15 11 12 10 3 7 51
54.8 % 0.0 % 94.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Heather Johnson 17 3-7 0-2 2-2 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 8
12 Tiffany Moe 16 4-8 0-2 1-4 0-1 1 2 5 2 0 2 9
25 Alex Andrews 16 3-5 0-0 4-5 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 2 10
40 Liz Trauger 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 1
21 Joanne Noreen 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 1 2
42 Anna Voltmer 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
3 Nicole Christianson 11 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
34 Flecia Foster 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
32 Teresa Parker 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jamie Kienitz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Mari Korton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 2-6 9-15 6-10 16 12 9 14 0 6 41
51.7 % 33.3 % 60.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dakota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota State
MISS JUMPER by VANLOY,JESSICA 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by NOREEN,JOANNE
19:24 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ALEX

STEAL  by VANLOY,JESSICA 19:22
GOOD LAYUP by VANLOY,JESSICA(in the paint) 19:17 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by GERAETS,NICOLE --

19:07 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MOE,TIFFANY
-- ASSIST  by TRAUGER,LIZ

TURNOVER  by GENGLER,MARIA 18:52
18:50 STEAL  by MOE,TIFFANY
18:47 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TRAUGER,LIZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:40

18:27 MISS 3PTR by MOE,TIFFANY
-- REBOUND OFF by NOREEN,JOANNE

18:23 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE(in the paint)
FOUL  by VANLOY,JESSICA 18:23

18:23 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by NOREEN,JOANNE
TURNOVER  by GENGLER,MARIA 18:07

17:54 MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY
BLOCK  by VANLOY,JESSICA 17:54

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HEATHER
FOUL  by GENGLER,MARIA 17:46

17:46 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER
17:46 2-10 H 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER

TURNOVER  by TEWES,LAURA 17:44
17:42 STEAL  by NOREEN,JOANNE
17:39 TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE

STEAL  by HANSEN,JILL 17:37
MISS LAYUP by GENGLER,MARIA 17:28
REBOUND OFF by GENGLER,MARIA --
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,JILL 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GENGLER,MARIA 17:22

17:04 2-12 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NOREEN,JOANNE

TURNOVER  by VANLOY,JESSICA 16:35
16:34 STEAL  by JOHNSON,HEATHER
16:31 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HEATHER

-- REBOUND OFF by NOREEN,JOANNE
16:28 MISS LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE

-- REBOUND OFF by NOREEN,JOANNE
FOUL  by BOLDT,TRICIA 16:28
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:28

16:28 2-13 H 11 GOOD FT by NOREEN,JOANNE
16:28 MISS FT by NOREEN,JOANNE

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,JILL --
MISS JUMPER by TEWES,LAURA 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA
15:59 TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE

STEAL  by GERAETS,NICOLE 15:57
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDT,TRICIA(in the paint) 15:53 4-13 H 9

15:46 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA
REBOUND DEF by BOLDT,TRICIA --
MISS JUMPER by BOLDT,TRICIA 15:37

15:37 BLOCK  by VOLTMER,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TEWES,LAURA 15:33



-- REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA
15:29 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,FLECIA

GOOD JUMPER by BOLDT,TRICIA(in the paint) 15:16 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by GERAETS,NICOLE --

15:02 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE

14:57 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE

14:51 FOUL  by KIENITZ,JAMIE
14:46 FOUL  by VOLTMER,ANNA

MISS FT by BOLDT,TRICIA 14:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOLDT,TRICIA 14:42 7-15 H 8

14:32 7-17 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,FLECIA

MISS JUMPER by CARR,ANGELA 14:24
REBOUND OFF by GERAETS,NICOLE --

14:13 FOUL  by PARKER,TERESA
MISS JUMPER by BOLDT,TRICIA 14:03

14:03 BLOCK  by PARKER,TERESA
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEX

13:39 7-19 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,TERESA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALEX

TURNOVER  by BOLDT,TRICIA 13:18
13:16 STEAL  by PARKER,TERESA
13:07 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by VANLOY,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by GERAETS,NICOLE 12:58

12:56 STEAL  by KIENITZ,JAMIE
12:43 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ALEX

STEAL  by GERAETS,NICOLE 12:40
12:39 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,KAITLYN 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TERESA

12:17 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by BOLDT,TRICIA --
MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,KAITLYN 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE
11:59 MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KAITLYN --
11:50 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX

MISS FT by BOLDT,TRICIA 11:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOLDT,TRICIA 11:50 8-19 H 11

11:45 TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE
11:41 FOUL  by NOREEN,JOANNE

GOOD FT by VANLOY,JESSICA 11:41 9-19 H 10
MISS FT by VANLOY,JESSICA 11:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HEATHER
11:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:32 9-22 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER

-- ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY
TURNOVER  by SWECKER,MEGAN 11:03

11:01 STEAL  by NOREEN,JOANNE
10:56 9-24 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by VOLTMER,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY
MISS 3PTR by SWECKER,MEGAN 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:19 9-26 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:12

10:03 FOUL  by MOE,TIFFANY



GOOD FT by CARR,ANGELA 10:03 10-26 H 16
GOOD FT by CARR,ANGELA 10:03 11-26 H 15

09:55 11-29 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MOE,TIFFANY
-- ASSIST  by NOREEN,JOANNE

MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,JILL 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA

09:20 11-31 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MOE,TIFFANY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CARR,ANGELA 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KORTON,MARI
08:58 TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE

STEAL  by GERAETS,NICOLE 08:56
TURNOVER  by HANSEN,JILL 08:30

08:28 STEAL  by VOLTMER,ANNA
FOUL  by SWECKER,MEGAN 08:25

08:25 11-32 H 21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER
08:25 MISS FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by TEWES,LAURA --
08:14 FOUL  by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE

GOOD FT by TEWES,LAURA 08:14 12-32 H 20
GOOD FT by TEWES,LAURA 08:14 13-32 H 19

08:03 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,FLECIA
STEAL  by VANLOY,JESSICA 08:01
MISS LAYUP by VANLOY,JESSICA 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KORTON,MARI
07:53 13-34 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by GERAETS,NICOLE 07:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:34 FOUL  by KORTON,MARI
MISS FT by BOLDT,TRICIA 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ
07:24 TURNOVER  by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE

STEAL  by BOLDT,TRICIA 07:22
07:06 FOUL  by FOSTER,FLECIA

GOOD FT by GERAETS,NICOLE 07:06 14-34 H 20
GOOD FT by GERAETS,NICOLE 07:06 15-34 H 19

07:00 15-37 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,FLECIA
-- ASSIST  by KIENITZ,JAMIE

GOOD JUMPER by VANLOY,JESSICA(in the paint) 06:45 17-37 H 20
ASSIST  by GERAETS,NICOLE --

06:32 17-40 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by TRAUGER,LIZ

GOOD JUMPER by GERAETS,NICOLE(in the paint) 06:00 19-40 H 21
05:50 MISS JUMPER by KIENITZ,JAMIE

BLOCK  by TEWES,LAURA 05:50
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:43 TURNOVER  by TRAUGER,LIZ
MISS 3PTR by VANLOY,JESSICA 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA
05:29 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,FLECIA

STEAL  by HANSEN,JILL 05:27
MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,JILL 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FLECIA
05:12 TURNOVER  by KIENITZ,JAMIE

GOOD 3PTR by GERAETS,NICOLE 05:01 22-40 H 18
ASSIST  by VANLOY,JESSICA --

04:45 22-42 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by NOREEN,JOANNE

GOOD JUMPER by HANSEN,JILL 04:23 24-42 H 18
ASSIST  by GERAETS,NICOLE --

04:17 MISS LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE
BLOCK  by VANLOY,JESSICA 04:17

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



04:14 24-45 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER
-- ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY

04:03 FOUL  by JOHNSON,HEATHER
MISS FT by GERAETS,NICOLE 04:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GERAETS,NICOLE 04:03 25-45 H 20

03:56 MISS JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ
-- REBOUND OFF by TRAUGER,LIZ

03:50 MISS JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ
REBOUND DEF by VANLOY,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by VANLOY,JESSICA 03:43

03:34 MISS 3PTR by MOE,TIFFANY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:28 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by VANLOY,JESSICA 03:21

03:19 STEAL  by JOHNSON,HEATHER
03:18 TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE

MISS 3PTR by GERAETS,NICOLE 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by NOREEN,JOANNE

03:06 MISS LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE
REBOUND DEF by BOLDT,TRICIA --
MISS JUMPER by BOLDT,TRICIA 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ
02:41 25-48 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER

GOOD LAYUP by VANLOY,JESSICA(in the paint) 02:19 27-48 H 21
02:16 FOUL  by VOLTMER,ANNA

GOOD FT by VANLOY,JESSICA 02:16 28-48 H 20
02:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ANGELA --
01:43 FOUL  by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE

MISS FT by RHODY,BECKY 01:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RHODY,BECKY 01:43 29-48 H 19

01:35 TURNOVER  by MOE,TIFFANY
STEAL  by VANLOY,JESSICA 01:33
MISS JUMPER by CARR,ANGELA 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HEATHER
01:20 29-50 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by TRAUGER,LIZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER
TURNOVER  by RHODY,BECKY 01:04

01:02 STEAL  by TRAUGER,LIZ
00:54 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER

-- REBOUND OFF by KORTON,MARI
00:42 29-52 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by TRAUGER,LIZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDT,TRICIA(in the paint) 00:12 31-52 H 21

00:04 31-54 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dakota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota State
19:47 FOUL  by TRAUGER,LIZ

GOOD LAYUP by TEWES,LAURA(in the paint) 19:46 33-54 H 21
ASSIST  by GERAETS,NICOLE --

19:46 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX
GOOD FT by TEWES,LAURA 19:46 34-54 H 20
FOUL  by TEWES,LAURA 19:38

19:38 MISS FT by TRAUGER,LIZ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:38 34-55 H 21 GOOD FT by TRAUGER,LIZ



TURNOVER  by BOLDT,TRICIA 19:25
19:23 STEAL  by MOE,TIFFANY

19:19 34-57 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HEATHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY
MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,JILL 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ
18:48 MISS JUMPER by NOREEN,JOANNE

REBOUND DEF by TEWES,LAURA --
MISS LAYUP by BOLDT,TRICIA 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEX
18:22 34-59 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY

GOOD LAYUP by VANLOY,JESSICA(in the paint) 18:04 36-59 H 23
ASSIST  by GERAETS,NICOLE --

17:49 MISS JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ
REBOUND DEF by VANLOY,JESSICA --
GOOD LAYUP by GERAETS,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:41 38-59 H 21
ASSIST  by VANLOY,JESSICA --

17:23 38-61 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY

17:10 FOUL  by VOLTMER,ANNA
GOOD FT by BOLDT,TRICIA 17:10 39-61 H 22
GOOD FT by BOLDT,TRICIA 17:10 40-61 H 21
FOUL  by GENGLER,MARIA 16:56

16:56 40-62 H 22 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEX
16:56 40-63 H 23 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEX
16:40 FOUL  by PARKER,TERESA

GOOD FT by GENGLER,MARIA 16:34 41-63 H 22
GOOD FT by GENGLER,MARIA 16:34 42-63 H 21

16:27 TURNOVER  by KIENITZ,JAMIE
STEAL  by CARR,ANGELA 16:26
GOOD LAYUP by CARR,ANGELA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:22 44-63 H 19

16:13 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,TERESA
REBOUND DEF by RHODY,BECKY --
MISS JUMPER by GENGLER,MARIA 16:01
REBOUND OFF by GENGLER,MARIA --

15:55 FOUL  by PARKER,TERESA
GOOD FT by GENGLER,MARIA 15:53 45-63 H 18
GOOD FT by GENGLER,MARIA 15:53 46-63 H 17

15:31 TURNOVER  by KIENITZ,JAMIE
15:19 FOUL  by KIENITZ,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by GENGLER,MARIA 15:09
15:03 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by RHODY,BECKY --
TURNOVER  by CARR,ANGELA 14:51

14:43 TURNOVER  by TRAUGER,LIZ
TURNOVER  by RHODY,BECKY 14:34

14:19 TURNOVER  by MOE,TIFFANY
MISS LAYUP by RHODY,BECKY 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NOREEN,JOANNE

13:50 46-65 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HEATHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NOREEN,JOANNE
TURNOVER  by CARR,ANGELA 13:44

13:42 STEAL  by NOREEN,JOANNE
13:40 MISS LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ANGELA --
13:28 FOUL  by TRAUGER,LIZ

GOOD FT by CARR,ANGELA 13:28 47-65 H 18
GOOD FT by CARR,ANGELA 13:28 48-65 H 17

13:16 TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE
STEAL  by GERAETS,NICOLE 13:14



GOOD JUMPER by GENGLER,MARIA 12:58 50-65 H 15
ASSIST  by VANLOY,JESSICA --

12:45 TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE
STEAL  by BOLDT,TRICIA 12:43
TURNOVER  by GERAETS,NICOLE 12:37

12:35 STEAL  by TRAUGER,LIZ
12:30 50-67 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KIRK,ALYSSA 12:07
-- REBOUND DEF by NOREEN,JOANNE

FOUL  by VANLOY,JESSICA 12:05
11:58 TURNOVER  by MOE,TIFFANY

STEAL  by KRAMER,KAITLYN 11:56
GOOD JUMPER by GERAETS,NICOLE(in the paint) 11:44 52-67 H 15

11:40 FOUL  by MOE,TIFFANY
GOOD FT by GERAETS,NICOLE 11:40 53-67 H 14

11:21 53-69 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BOLDT,TRICIA 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:53 MISS 3PTR by MOE,TIFFANY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HEATHER
10:43 53-71 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VOLTMER,ANNA
FOUL  by KRAMER,KAITLYN 10:43

10:43 53-72 H 19 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEX
TURNOVER  by BOLDT,TRICIA 10:25

10:23 STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALEX

10:21 53-74 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HEATHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY
MISS 3PTR by GERAETS,NICOLE 09:55
REBOUND OFF by BOLDT,TRICIA --
MISS LAYUP by TEWES,LAURA 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEX
09:36 53-77 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE

-- ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:30
GOOD LAYUP by TEWES,LAURA(in the paint) 09:23 55-77 H 22

09:18 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX
BLOCK  by GENGLER,MARIA 09:18
REBOUND DEF by TEWES,LAURA --
GOOD LAYUP by GENGLER,MARIA(in the paint) 09:05 57-77 H 20
ASSIST  by VANLOY,JESSICA --

08:59 57-79 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER

GOOD LAYUP by GENGLER,MARIA(in the paint) 08:27 59-79 H 20
ASSIST  by VANLOY,JESSICA --

08:18 TURNOVER  by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE
STEAL  by GENGLER,MARIA 08:16
TURNOVER  by GERAETS,NICOLE 08:11

08:09 STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALEX
08:04 MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HEATHER
07:49 59-80 H 21 GOOD FT by FOSTER,FLECIA
07:49 MISS FT by FOSTER,FLECIA

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,JILL --
MISS 3PTR by CARR,ANGELA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FLECIA
FOUL  by TEWES,LAURA 07:41
FOUL  by SWECKER,MEGAN 07:41
FOUL  by GENGLER,MARIA 07:41

07:39 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,FLECIA
GOOD JUMPER by HANSEN,JILL 07:13 61-80 H 19



ASSIST  by VANLOY,JESSICA --
06:57 TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE

GOOD JUMPER by TEWES,LAURA(in the paint) 06:54 63-80 H 17
ASSIST  by HANSEN,JILL --

06:46 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ALEX

FOUL  by TEWES,LAURA 06:38
06:30 63-81 H 18 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEX
06:30 MISS FT by ANDREWS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDT,TRICIA(in the paint) 06:19 65-81 H 16
ASSIST  by VANLOY,JESSICA --

06:03 TURNOVER  by TRAUGER,LIZ
TURNOVER  by HANSEN,JILL 05:48

05:46 STEAL  by MOE,TIFFANY
FOUL  by TEWES,LAURA 05:44

05:44 65-82 H 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER
05:44 65-83 H 18 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER

MISS 3PTR by CARR,ANGELA 05:22
REBOUND OFF by BOLDT,TRICIA --
GOOD JUMPER by TEWES,LAURA 05:14 67-83 H 16
ASSIST  by VANLOY,JESSICA --

04:56 TURNOVER  by KORTON,MARI
STEAL  by VANLOY,JESSICA 04:55
GOOD LAYUP by VANLOY,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:50 69-83 H 14
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:47

04:35 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER
BLOCK  by VANLOY,JESSICA 04:35
REBOUND DEF by TEWES,LAURA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDT,TRICIA(in the paint) 04:25 71-83 H 12
ASSIST  by VANLOY,JESSICA --

04:02 MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CARR,ANGELA 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE
03:34 71-85 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MOE,TIFFANY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:25 FOUL  by MOE,TIFFANY

GOOD FT by HANSEN,JILL 03:25 72-85 H 13
GOOD FT by HANSEN,JILL 03:25 73-85 H 12

03:13 MISS 3PTR by MOE,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by TEWES,LAURA --

02:57 FOUL  by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE
GOOD FT by VANLOY,JESSICA 02:57 74-85 H 11
GOOD FT by VANLOY,JESSICA 02:57 75-85 H 10
FOUL  by TEWES,LAURA 02:47

02:47 MISS FT by MOE,TIFFANY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:47 75-86 H 11 GOOD FT by MOE,TIFFANY
02:37 FOUL  by JOHNSON,HEATHER

MISS FT by CARR,ANGELA 02:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARR,ANGELA 02:37 76-86 H 10

02:26 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HEATHER
BLOCK  by GENGLER,MARIA 02:26

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:21 76-88 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MOE,TIFFANY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARR,ANGELA 02:08
REBOUND OFF by VANLOY,JESSICA --
GOOD JUMPER by GENGLER,MARIA(in the paint) 02:03 78-88 H 10
ASSIST  by VANLOY,JESSICA --

01:45 78-91 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by TRAUGER,LIZ



MISS 3PTR by CARR,ANGELA 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MOE,TIFFANY

FOUL  by CARR,ANGELA 01:31
01:31 MISS FT by MOE,TIFFANY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:31 MISS FT by MOE,TIFFANY

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ALEX
01:31 78-93 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEX(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RHODY,BECKY 01:20
01:08 TURNOVER  by TRAUGER,LIZ

GOOD LAYUP by SWECKER,MEGAN(in the paint) 00:56 80-93 H 13
00:49 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ALEX
00:42 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ALEX

STEAL  by HANSEN,JILL 00:39
00:35 FOUL  by JOHNSON,HEATHER

GOOD FT by GERAETS,NICOLE 00:35 81-93 H 12
GOOD FT by GERAETS,NICOLE 00:35 82-93 H 11

00:22 82-95 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY

MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,KAITLYN 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


